

*

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 374 OF 2008
(For prel. hearing)

KIRAN KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH DEVENDRA KUMAR GUPT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the statement made at the Bar that petitioner No.1
is interested to settle the dispute with her husband, issue notice.

In the meantime, all the proceedings pending against the
parties whether before Seraikella Court or before the Navi Mumbai
Court shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER