

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 374 OF 2008

KIRAN KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH DEVENDRA KUMAR GUPT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody has appeared. With a view to give another opportunity to the respondents let the matter appear for final disposal on 14th September, 2009. The petitioner shall inform the respondents about the said date.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER