

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 374 OF 2008

KIRAN KUMARI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMITABH DEVENDRA KUMAR GUPT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th  
List on 5 February, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master